RESOURCES AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR A COOPERATIVE 

PROGRAM WITH THE NORTH CAROLINA BOTANICAL GARDENS. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Natural Resources and Community Development the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) 

for the 1981-82 fiscal year for a cooperative program between the Parks and Recreation 

Division and the North Carolina Botanical Gardens to develop and present a series of natural 

history and environmentally interpretive programs suitable for field presentation in the State